



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 918 of 2025

Farooque Ahmad (Died) And 5 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

U.P. State Road Transport Corporation, And 5
Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Syed Mushfiq Ali
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Sheo Ram Singh

Court No. - 21

**HON'BLE MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA, J.
HON'BLE SIDDHARTH NANDAN, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to bring on record the order dated 03.04.2002 in Writ-A No. 24378 of 2001 by means of supplementary affidavit.
2. List on 06th November, 2025, as fresh.
3. Counsel for the respondents shall be intimated about the order passed today, in writing.

(Siddharth Nandan,J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta,J.)

October 15, 2025

gp